STATE OF MINNESOT	Α
PROBATE DIVISION	
COUNTY OF CARVER	

DISTRICT COURT
FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 Honorable Kevin W. Eide

In Re: Estate of

Prince Rogers Nelson

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO RECOGNIZE PRIMARY WAVE MUSIC IP FUND 1, LP AS AN INTERESTED PERSON UNDER MINNESOTA STATUTE § 524.1-201(33)

Decedent.		

On November 21, 2019, Primary Wave Music IP Fund 1, LP ("Primary Wave") filed with the Court its "Notice of Motion and Motion to Recognize Primary Wave Music IP Fund 1, LP as an Interested Person under Minnesota Statute § 524.1-201(33)." The above-entitled matters came before the Court on December 12, 2019.

The Court makes the following:

ORDER

- 1. The Court grants the Motion to Recognize Primary Wave Music IP Fund 1, LP as an Interested Person under Minnesota Statute § 524.1-201(33).
- 2. Primary Wave is entitled to participate fully in all proceedings on the same basis that Ms. Nelson and the other heirs participate.

10-PR-16-46

Dated:	, 2019	BY THE COURT:
		Kevin W. Eide
		Judge of District Court